19 Operating income L4 - L17 (54,751)$   (54,740)$   (57,830)$   (63,609)$   8,859$
20
21 Notes:
22 Revenue: positive number increases revenue / negative number decreases revenue
23 Expense: positive number increases expense / negative number decreases expense
24
25
26
27
28 Electric plant in service -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
29 Accumulated depreciation and amortization
30 Electric plant in service, net Sum L28 through L29 -   -   -   -   -
31
32 Add:
33 Materials and supplies
34 Working capital investment
35
36
37 Less:
38 Accumulated deferred taxes
39 Operating reserves
40
41
42 Construction work in progress
43
44 Total impact to rate base Sum L30 through L42 -$   -$   -$   -$
45
46 Note:
47 Rate Base: positive number increases rate base / negative number decreases rate base

Description

Pro Formas Impacting Income Statement Line Items

Pro Formas Impacting Rate Base Line Items

McManeus Exhibit 1 CCR Settlement

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC NC-0301
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214 Page 1 of 1
Normalize for weather CCR Settlement
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
(Dollars in thousands)

Line General
No. Description Residential Service Industrial System Total
1 NC Retail kWh weather adjustment (521,492,469)   (728,915,472)   (69,374,972)   (1,319,782,913)
2
3 NC Retail kWh sales - per book 22,763,028,911   23,470,094,319   12,555,749,214   58,788,872,444
4 NC Retail present revenues annualized Excluding BFC 1,878,357$   [8] 1,525,291$   [3] 672,253$   [3] 4,075,901$
5
6 Average price by class in ¢/kWh (L4 / L3) x 100,000 8.2518   6.4989   5.3541
7
8 Impact to revenue - weather adjusted revenue (L1 x L6) / 100,000 (43,032)$   (47,371)$   (3,714)$   (94,117)$
9

10 Proposed fuel and fuel related costs ¢/kWh (excluding EMF) 1.6027   [4] 1.7583   [4] 1.6652   [4]
11 Impact to fuel (L1 x L10) / 100,000 (8,358)$   (12,817)$   (1,155)$   (22,330)$
12
13 Calculation of NCUC Regulatory Fee
14 Uncollectibles Rate 0.25010% [5] 0.25010% [5] 0.25010% [5] 0.25010% [5]
15 Statutory regulatory fee percentage rate 0.12967% [6] 0.12967% [6] 0.12967% [6] 0.12967% [6]
16 Impact to O&M (L8 x (L14 + L15) (163)$   (180)$   (14)$   (357)$
17
18 Taxable income (L8 - L11 - L16) (34,511)$   (34,374)$   (2,545)$   (71,430)$
19 Statutory tax rate 23.3503% [7] 23.3503% [7] 23.3503% [7] 23.3503% [7]
20 Impact to income taxes (L18 x L19) (8,058)$   (8,026)$   (594)$   (16,679)$
21 Impact to operating income (L18 - L20) (26,452)$   (26,348)$   (1,951)$   (54,751)$

[1] NC-0302 - 2018 kWh Sales - Per Book [excluding Lighting and General and Industrial includes HP kWhs]
[2] NC-0303 - KWh Weather Normalizations - Based on 30 Year Average (1988 - 2017), Line 13
[3] NC-0404 - Present Revenues Annualized - North Carolina Retail
[4] NC-0202 - Proposed fuel and fuel related costs ¢/kWh (excluding EMF), Docket No. E-7, Sub 1190, McGee Exhibit 1, Line 9.  Excludes Reg Fee and Uncollectibles.
[5] NC-0105 - 2018 Uncollectibles Rate, Line 4
[6] NC-0103 - NCUC Statutory Regulatory Fee Percentage Rate - Adjusted, Docket No. M-100, Sub 142, Line 3
[7] NC-0104 - 2019 Calculation of Tax Rates - Statutory Tax Rate, Line 10
[8] NC-0404 - Present Revenues Annualized - North Carolina Retail excluding Basic facilities

N
C

-0301
Page

1 of 1

McManeus Exhibit 1 CCR Settlement

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC NC-0302
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214 Page 1 of 1
Normalize for weather CCR Settlement
For the test period ended December 31, 2018

2018 kWh Sales - Per Book Information provided by Duke Energy Carolinas Rate Design

Line NC Retail SC Retail System Total
No. Group Description kWh Sales kWh Sales kWh Sales
1
2 Residential: RS - Residential Service 12,766,335,465   3,505,212,482   16,271,547,947
3 ES - Energy Star 120,905,311   22,030,041   142,935,352
4 WC - (RS) - Water Heating, Controlled/Submetered 3,741,986   1,471,809   5,213,795
5 RE - Electric Water Heating and Space Conditioning 9,773,419,993   3,283,571,333   13,056,991,326
6 RE-ESA - Energy Star 41,424,066   7,162,819   48,586,885
7 WC - (RE) - Water Heating, Controlled/Submetered 7,261,965   2,830,725   10,092,690
8 RT - Residential Service, Time of Use 49,940,125   7,148,593   57,088,718
9 RB - Residential Service 77,496,578   77,496,578
10 Residential: Total 22,763,028,911   6,906,924,380   29,669,953,291
11 General: BC - Building Construction Service 16,159,670   4,596,697   20,756,367
12 SGS - Small General Service 4,500,519,842   1,353,245,883   5,853,765,725
13 SGSCATV - Small General Service 50,651,695   3,882,914   54,534,609
14 LGS - Large General Service 5,130,566,670   1,149,212,496   6,279,779,166
15 MPG - Multiple Premise 73,865,774   73,865,774
16 General: Total 9,697,897,877   2,584,803,764   12,282,701,641
17 OPT: General OPTEG 20,012,800   20,012,800
18 OPT-G - Optional Power Service-Time of Use 2,973,151,266   2,973,151,266
19 OPT-V-PL - Optional Power Service-Time of Use with Voltage Differential 3,607,269,535   3,607,269,535
20 OPT-V-PM - Optional Power Service-Time of Use with Voltage Differential 417,169,338   417,169,338
21 OPT-V-PS - Optional Power Service-Time of Use with Voltage Differential 202,612,504   202,612,504
22 OPT-V-SL - Optional Power Service-Time of Use with Voltage Differential 769,828,955   769,828,955

[…]

2 516   0.48   [12] 0 516   0.48   [12]
2 [7] 267,609 0.32   [13] 0 [7] 267,609 0.32   [13]

(29,734) -   [1] (29,734) -   [1]
(2,836) -   [1] (2,836) -   [1]

2 3,796,440 27 [14] 0 3,796,440 27 [14]

11 1,190,704 [8] 24.80   [14] 0 1,190,704 [8] 24.80   [14]
3 346,578 [9] 85.20   [1] 0 346,578 [9] 85.20   [1]
8 844,126 -   [1] 0 844,126 -   [1]

4,987,144 26.67   [14] 4,987,144 26.67   [14]
151 [15] 16,909,565 1 [15] 16,909,566

7.0416% 7.0416%
7.0416% [2] 7.0416% [2]

4,987,144
13,663

13.42
1 183,317

NC Retail NC Retail
Iteration 3 Iteration 4

N
C

-2301
Page

2 of 2

McManeus Exhibit 1 CCR Settlement

NC-2302
Page 5 of 9

CCR Settlement
Excludes CCR ARO

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Cash Working Capital for Present Revenue

Adjusted
Before Adjusted Working

Line Change Change Adjusted Per Before Capital
No. Description Per Books Adjustments in CWC in CWC with CWC Books Adjustments Increase Lead/Lag Study

(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g) (h)=(f)+(g)

1 Rate revenues 4,751,193 [1] 4,751,193 4,751,193 39.58 [1] 39.58 515,212
2 Sales for resale revenues 61,600 61,600 61,600 35.44 35.44 5,981
3 Forfeited discounts 15,256 15,256 15,256 70.00 70.00 2,926
4 Miscellaneous service revenues 9,541 9,541 9,541 76.00 76.00 1,987
5 Rent revenues - extra facilities - depreciation 0 0 0.00 -
6 Rent revenues - extra facilities - other 25,058 25,058 25,058 30.13 30.13 2,069
7 Rent revenues - pole & line attachments 27,655 27,655 27,655 143.39 143.39 10,864
8 Tower lease revenues 6,161 6,161 6,161 -93.97 (93.97) (1,586)
9 Other electric rents 3,060 3,060 3,060 45.21 45.21 379

10 Return & depr - Catawba general plant 11,264 11,264 11,264 -15.21 (15.21) (469)
11 Other misc revenues - CIAC & comp for svc 13,227 13,227 13,227 -15.21 (15.21) (551)
12 Other misc revenues - timber sales (2.737) (3) (3) 0.00 -
13 Profit or loss on sale of M&S (1) (1) (1) 0.00 -
14 Deferred DSM costs - NC (377) (377) (377) 0.00 -
15 Other revenue affiliate 8,729 8,729 8,729 40.21 40.21 962
16 Revenues from transm of electricity to others 5,032 5,032 5,032 40.41 40.41 557
17 Other electric revenues 3,639 3,639 3,639 36.03 36.03 359
18 Other electric revenues riders (38,869) (38,869) (38,869) 0.00 0.00 -
19 Other transmission revenues 1,916 1,916 1,916 0.00 0.00 -
20 Rate Schedule Revenue Adjustments
21 PF REV-Annualize retail revenues for current rates (234,841) [3] (234,841) (234,841) 39.58 [2] 39.58 (25,466)
22 PF REV-Normalize for weather (94,117) [3] (94,117) (94,117) 39.58 [2] 39.58 (10,206)
23 PF REV-Annualize revenues for customer growth 29,600 [3] 29,600 29,600 39.58 [2] 39.58 3,210
24 PF REV-Eliminate unbilled revenues 26,204 [3] 26,204 26,204 39.58 [2] 39.58 2,842
25 PF REV-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders 50,669 [3] 50,669 50,669 39.58 [2] 39.58 5,494
26 PF REV-Adjust Other Revenue (9,502) [3] (9,502) (9,502) 39.58 [2] 39.58 (1,030)
27 Rounding - Revenue 0 0 0 39.58 [2] 39.58 0
28 Revenue - Adjustments (Sum Lines 21 through 27) 0 (231,987) (231,987) 4,672,097
29
30 Total Adjusted Revenue (L1 + L28) 4,904,084 (231,987) [4] 4,672,097 [3] 0 4,672,097 40.09 [8] 0.03 [9] 40.12 [8] 513,532$
31
32 Operating Expenses:
33 Fuel Used in Electric Generation 989,374 [2] 989,374 989,374 22.33 [2] 22.33 60,528
34 PF FUEL-Normalize for weather (22,330) [3] (22,330) (22,330) 22.33 [2] 22.33 (1,366)
35 PF FUEL-Annualize revenues for customer growth 4,361 [3] 4,361 4,361 22.33 [2] 22.33 267
36 PF FUEL-Update fuel costs to proposed rate 84,881 [3] 84,881 84,881 22.33 [2] 22.33 5,193
37 PF FUEL-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders (16,862) [3] (16,862) (16,862) 22.33 [2] 22.33 (1,032)
38 Rounding - Fuel (0) (0) (0) 22.33 [2] 22.33 (0)
39 Fuel Used in Electric Generation - Adjustments (Sum Lines 34:38) 0 50,049 50,049 1,039,423
40
41 Total Adjusted Fuel Used in Electric Generation (L33 + L39) 989,374 50,049 [4] 1,039,423 [3] 0 1,039,423 22.33 [8] 0.00 [9] 22.33 [8] 63,590$
42
43 Purchased Power 331,394 [2] 331,394 331,394 39.00 [2] 39.00 35,409
44 Deferred Fuel (137,046) (137,046) (137,046) 22.33 22.33 (8,384)
45 PF PURCH POWER-Update fuel costs to proposed rate (169,854) [3] (169,854) (169,854) 39.00 [2] 39.00 (18,149)
46 PF PURCH POWER-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders (1,082) [3] (1,082) (1,082) 39.00 [2] 39.00 (116)
47 Rounding - Purchased Power 0 0 0
48 Purchased Power - Adjustments (Sum Lines 45 through 47) 0 (170,936) (170,936) 23,412
49
50 Total Adjusted Purchased Power (L43 + L48) 194,348 (170,936) [4] 23,412 [3] 0 23,412 50.75 [8] 85.83 [9] 136.58 [8] 8,761$
51
52 Labor expense 571,027 [2] 571,027 571,027 Labor 36.37 [2] 36.37 56,899
53 Benefits expense 69,021 69,021 69,021 Pension & benefits 12.21 12.21 2,309
54 Regulatory commission expense 8,163 8,163 8,163 Reg Commiss. Exp 89.82 89.82 2,009
55 Property insurance 1,625 1,625 1,625 Prop Ins -474.55 (474.55) (2,113)
56 Injuries and damages for corp 5,274 5,274 5,274 Injuries & Damages -145.50 (145.50) (2,102)
57 Uncollectable accounts 12,692 12,692 12,692 Uncollectibles 0.00 0.00 -
58 Other O&M expense 708,137 708,137 708,137 Other O&M expense 36.49 36.49 70,794
59 PF O&M-Annualize retail revenues for current rates (1,298) [3] (1,298) (1,298) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (121)
60 PF O&M-Normalize for weather (357) [3] (357) (357) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (33)
61 PF O&M-Annualize revenues for customer growth 2,279 [3] 2,279 2,279 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 212
62 PF O&M-Update fuel costs to proposed rate (21,892) [3] (21,892) (21,892) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (2,033)
63 PF O&M-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders (117,372) [3] (117,372) (117,372) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (10,901)

[…]

132 PF INC TAX-Adjust NC income taxes for rate change (2,707) [3] (2,707) 0.48 [2] 0.48 (4)
133 PF INC TAX-Synchronize interest expense with end of period rate base (6,725) [3] (6,725) 0.48 [2] 0.48 (9)
134 Rounding - Income Taxes 0 0 0.48 [2] 0.48 0
135 Income Taxes - Adjustments (Sum Lines 130 through 134) 0 (30,538) (30,538)
136
137 Total Adjusted Income Taxes (L128 + L135) 224,997 (30,538) [4] 194,459 [3] 27 [6] 194,486 0.48 [8] (0.04) [9] 0.44 [8] 232$
138

N
C

-2302
Page

2 of 3

McManeus Exhibit 1 CCR Settlement

NC-2302
Page 7 of 9

CCR Settlement
Excludes CCR ARO

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Cash Working Capital for Present Revenue

Adjusted
Before Adjusted Working

Line Change Change Adjusted Per Before Capital
No. Description Per Books Adjustments in CWC in CWC with CWC Books Adjustments Increase Lead/Lag Study

(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g) (h)=(f)+(g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

139 EDIT Amortization
140 PF EDIT-Amortize Protected EDIT (29,734) [3] (29,734) 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
141 Rounding - EDIT Amort (0) (0) 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
142 EDIT Amortization - Adjustments (Sum Lines 143:144) 0 (29,734) (29,734)
143
144 Total Adjusted EDIT Amortization (L139 + L142) 0 (29,734) [4] (29,734) [3] 0 (29,734) 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
141
142 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (3,526) [1] (3,526) 0.00 [1] 0.00 -
143 PF ITC-Annualize depreciation on year end plant balances 690 [3] 690 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
144 Rounding - ITC (0) (0) 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
145 Amort. of Investment Tax Credit - Adjustments (Sum Lines 143:144) 0 690 690
146
147 Total Adjusted Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (L142 + L145) (3,526) 690 [4] (2,836) [3] 0 (2,836) 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
148
149 Total Operating Expense (L41+L50+L85+L104+L121+L126+L137+L147) 3,821,748 (99,654) 3,722,094 27 3,722,121 29.57 [8] (1.78) [9] 27.79 [8] 283,364$
150
151 Income for Return (L30 - L149) 1,082,336 (132,333) 950,003 (27) 949,976 24.97 [8] 6.06 [9] 31.03 [8] 230,168
152 Interest Expense 317,199 [2] 28,801 [4] 345,999 [5] (116) [5] 345,883 85.20 [2] 0.00 [9] 85.20 [2] 80,738
153 Return for Equity (L151 - L152) 765,137 (161,134) 604,004 89 604,093 0.00 [2] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [2] 149,430
154
155 Total Requirement (L149 + L151 = L30) 4,904,084 4,672,097 4,672,097 28.55 [8] (0.10) [9] 28.45 [8] 513,532
156
157 RATE BASE 14,556,650 [3] 2,324,662 [4] 16,881,312 [3] (5,660) [7] 16,875,652
158
159
160 Change
161 Calculation of Change in Cash Working Capital (CWC) due to Adjustments Per Books in CWC Adjusted
162 Annual Requirement 4,904,084 4,672,097
163 Daily Requirement (L140 / 365 Days) 13,436 12,800
164 Net Lag Days (L138, Rounded Per Books) 11.54 11.67
165 Est. CWC Req. Before Sales Tax Requirement (L141 x L142) 155,064 149,403
166 Add: Working Capital Related to NC Sales Tax 6,204 [1] 6,204   [1]
167
168 Total Cash Working Capital Requirements (L165 + L166) 161,268 (5,660)   [4] 155,607
169
170 Revenue Lag Days (Per Line 47, Columns (f) & (h)) 40.09 40.1189
171 Requirement Lead Days (Per Line 160, Columns (f) & (h)) 28.55 28.4470
172
173 Net Lag Days (L170 - L171) 11.54 11.67

Notes:
[1] Columns (a) and (f) match Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214, E-1 Item 14, Lead Lag Summary
[2] Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214, E-1 Item 14, Lead Lag Study
[3] Exhibit C in Docket E-7, Sub 1214
[4] Column (b) = Column (c) - Column (a)
[5] Line 157 x Debt Rate: 4.27% and Debt Ratio: 48%
[6] Interest Expense: - L152 x Tax Rate: 23.3503%

[…]

0 [7] 1,385 (2.88)   [13] 0 [7] 1,385 (2.88)   [13]

0 -   [1] 0 -   [1]
0 -   [1] 0 -   [1]

0 35,451 0 [14] 0 35,451 0 [14]

1 6,763 [8] 27.89   [14] 0 6,763 [8] 27.89   [14]
0 2,214 [9] 85.20   [1] 0 2,214 [9] 85.20   [1]
1 4,549 -   [1] 0 4,549 -   [1]

42,214 4.50   [14] 42,214 4.50   [14]
14 [15] 108,011 0 [15] 108,011

6.2616% 6.2616%
6.2616% [2] 6.2616% [2]

42,214
116

35.08
0 4,057

NC Retail NC Retail
Iteration 3 Iteration 4

N
C

-2301
C

C
R

 AR
O

O

nly
Page

2 of 2

McManeus Exhibit 1 CCR Settlement

NC-2302CA
Page 1 of 3

CCR Settlement
CCR ARO Only

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue - Coal Ash
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Cash Working Capital for Present Revenue

Adjusted
Before Adjusted Working

Line Change Change Adjusted Per Before Capital
No. Description Per Books Adjustments in CWC in CWC with CWC Books Adjustments Increase Lead/Lag Study

(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g) (h)=(f)+(g)

1 Rate revenues [1] 0 0 39.58 [1] 39.58 -
2 Sales for resale revenues 0 0 35.44 35.44 -
3 Forfeited discounts 0 0 70.00 70.00 -
4 Miscellaneous service revenues 0 0 76.00 76.00 -
5 Rent revenues - extra facilities - depreciation 0 0 0.00 -
6 Rent revenues - extra facilities - other 0 0 30.13 30.13 -
7 Rent revenues - pole & line attachments 0 0 143.39 143.39 -
8 Tower lease revenues 0 0 -93.97 (93.97) -
9 Other electric rents 0 0 45.21 45.21 -

10 Return & depr - Catawba general plant 0 0 -15.21 (15.21) -
11 Other misc revenues - CIAC & comp for svc 0 0 -15.21 (15.21) -
12 Other misc revenues - timber sales 0 0 0.00 -
13 Profit or loss on sale of M&S 0 0 0.00 -
14 Deferred DSM costs - NC 0 0 0.00 -
15 Other revenue affiliate 0 0 40.21 40.21 -
16 Revenues from transm of electricity to others 0 0 40.41 40.41 -
17 Other electric revenues 0 0 36.03 36.03 -
18 Other electric revenues riders 0 0 0.00 0.00 -
19 Other transmission revenues 0 0 0.00 0.00 -
20 Rate Schedule Revenue Adjustments
21 PF REV-Annualize retail revenues for current rates 0 [3] 0 0 39.58 [2] 39.58 -
22 PF REV-Normalize for weather 0 [3] 0 0 39.58 [2] 39.58 -
23 PF REV-Annualize revenues for customer growth 0 [3] 0 0 39.58 [2] 39.58 -
24 PF REV-Eliminate unbilled revenues 0 [3] 0 0 39.58 [2] 39.58 -
25 PF REV-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders 0 [3] 0 0 39.58 [2] 39.58 -

[…]

64 PF O&M-Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 0 [3] 0 0 Amortization 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
65 PF O&M-Amortize Severance Costs 0 [3] 0 0 Labor expense 36.37 [2] 36.37 -
66 PF O&M-Adjust for credit card fees 0 [3] 0 0 Other O&M expense 36.49 [2] 36.49 -
67 PF O&M-Annualize O&M non-labor expenses 0 [3] 0 0 Total O&M 30.71 [2] 30.71 -
68 PF O&M-Normalize O&M labor expenses 0 [3] 0 0 Labor expense 36.37 [2] 36.37 -
69 PF O&M-Update benefits costs 0 [3] 0 0 Benefits expense 12.00 [2] 12.00 -

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

N
C

-2302
C

C
R

 AR
O

 O
nly

Page
1 of 3

McManeus Exhibit 1 CCR Settlement

NC-2302CA
Page 2 of 3

CCR Settlement
CCR ARO Only

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue - Coal Ash
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Cash Working Capital for Present Revenue

Adjusted
Before Adjusted Working

Line Change Change Adjusted Per Before Capital
No. Description Per Books Adjustments in CWC in CWC with CWC Books Adjustments Increase Lead/Lag Study

(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g) (h)=(f)+(g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

70 PF O&M-Levelize nuclear refueling outage costs 0 [3] 0 0 Other O&M expense 36.49 [2] 36.49 -
71 PF O&M-Amortize rate case costs 0 [3] 0 0 Amortization 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
72 PF O&M-Adjust aviation expenses 0 [3] 0 0 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 -
73 PF O&M-Adjust for Meger Related Costs 0 [3] 0 0 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 -
74 PF O&M-Adjust O&M for executive compensation 0 [3] 0 0 Labor expense 36.37 [2] 36.37 -
75 PF O&M-Adjust vegetation management expenses 0 [3] 0 0 Other O&M expense 36.49 [2] 36.49 -
76 PF O&M-Adjust Other Revenue 0 [3] 0 0 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 -
77 PF O&M-Adjust for change in NCUC regulatory fee-DEC 0 [3] 0 0 Regulatory Commission Expense 89.82 [2] 89.82 -
78 PF O&M-Adjust for Hydro Stations Sale 0 [3] 0 0 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 -
79 PF O&M-Remove certain test year expenses-DEC 0 [3] 0 0 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 -
80 PF O&M-Settlement adjustment to remove certain items 0 [3] 0 0 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 -
81 PF O&M-Storm Normalization 0 [3] 0 0 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 -
82 Rounding - O&M 0 0 0 Total O&M 30.71 [2] 30.71 -
83 Operation & Maintenance Expense - Adjustments (Sum Lines 59:82) 0 0 0 0
84
85 Total Adjusted Operation & Maintenance Expense (L52 + L83) 0 0 [4] 0 [3] 0 0 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
86
87 Depreciation and Amortization [1] 0 0.00 [1] 0.00 -
88 PF D&A-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
89 PF D&A-Annualize depreciation on year end plant balances 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
90 PF D&A-Adjust Depreciation for new rates 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
91 PF D&A-Adjust for post test year additions to plant in service 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
92 PF D&A-Update fuel costs to proposed rate 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
93 PF D&A-Adjust reserve for end of life coal plant inventory 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
94 PF D&A-Adjust reserve for end of life nuclear costs 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
95 PF D&A-Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
96 PF D&A-Amortize deferred environmental costs 33,906 [3] 33,906 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
97 PF D&A-Adjust for Meger Related Costs 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
98 PF D&A-Update deferred balance and amortize storm costs 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
99 PF D&A-Settlement adjustment to remove certain items 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
100 PF D&A-Adjust for Hydro Stations Sale 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
101 Rounding - D&A 0 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
102 Depreciation and Amortization - Adjustments (Sum Lines 88 through 101) 0 33,906 33,906
103
104 Total Adjusted Depreciation and Amortization (L87 + L102) 0.000 33,906 [4] 33,905.61 [3] 0 33,906 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
105
106 Other taxes - NC property tax [1] 0 Other taxes - NC prop 186.50 [1] 186.50 -
107 Other taxes - SC property tax 0 Other taxes - SC prop 196.50 196.50 -
108 Other taxes - federal payroll taxes 0 Other taxes - federal p 51.17 51.17 -
109 Other taxes 0 Other taxes 21.04 21.04 -
110 PF GEN TAX-Annualize property taxes on year end plant balances 0 [3] 0 Other taxes - NC property tax 186.50 [2] 186.50 -
111 PF GEN TAX-Adjust for post test year additions to plant in service 0 [3] 0 Other taxes - NC property tax 186.50 [2] 186.50 -
112 PF GEN TAX-Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 0 [3] 0 Taxes Other Than Income 168.11 [2] 168.11 -
113 PF GEN TAX-Normalize O&M labor expenses 0 [3] 0 Other taxes - federal payroll taxes 51.17 [2] 51.17 -
114 PF GEN TAX-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders 0 [3] 0 Taxes Other Than Income 168.11 [2] 168.11 -

[…]

132 PF INC TAX-Adjust NC income taxes for rate change 0 [3] 0 0.48 [2] 0.48 -
133 PF INC TAX-Synchronize interest expense with end of period rate base (498) [3] (498) 0.48 [2] 0.48 (1)
134 Rounding - Income Taxes (0) (0) 0.48 [2] 0.48 (0)
135 Income Taxes - Adjustments (Sum Lines 130 through 134) 0 (8,415) (8,415)
136
137 Total Adjusted Income Taxes (L128 + L135) 0 (8,415) [4] (8,415) [3] 0 [6] (8,415) 0.00 [8] 0.48 [9] 0.48 [8] (11)$
138

N
C

-2302
C

C
R

 AR
O

O

nly
Page

2 of 3

McManeus Exhibit 1 CCR Settlement

NC-2302CA
Page 3 of 3

CCR Settlement
CCR ARO Only

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue - Coal Ash
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Cash Working Capital for Present Revenue

Adjusted
Before Adjusted Working

Line Change Change Adjusted Per Before Capital
No. Description Per Books Adjustments in CWC in CWC with CWC Books Adjustments Increase Lead/Lag Study

(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g) (h)=(f)+(g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

139 EDIT Amortization
140 PF EDIT-Amortize Protected EDIT 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
141 Rounding - EDIT Amort 0 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
142 EDIT Amortization - Adjustments (Sum Lines 143:144) 0 0 0
143
144 Total Adjusted EDIT Amortization (L139 + L142) 0 0 [4] 0 [3] 0 0 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
141
142 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit [1] 0 0.00 [1] 0.00 -
143 PF ITC-Annualize depreciation on year end plant balances 0 [3] 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
144 Rounding - ITC 0 0 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
145 Amort. of Investment Tax Credit - Adjustments (Sum Lines 143:144) 0 0 0
146
147 Total Adjusted Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (L142 + L145) 0 0 [4] 0 [3] 0 0 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
148
149 Total Operating Expense (L41+L50+L85+L104+L121+L126+L137+L147) 0 25,491 25,491 0 25,491 0.00 [8] (0.16) [9] (0.16) [8] (11)$
150
151 Income for Return (L30 - L149) 0 (25,491) (25,491) 0 (25,491) 0.00 [8] (7.12) [9] (7.12) [8] 11
152 Interest Expense 317,199 [2] (315,068) [4] 2,131 [5] 0 [5] 2,131 85.20 [2] 0.00 [9] 85.20 [2] 497
153 Return for Equity (L151 - L152) (317,199) 289,577 (27,621) 0 (27,621) 0.00 [2] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [2] (486)
154
155 Total Requirement (L149 + L151 = L30) 0 0 0 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] 0
156
157 RATE BASE 0 [3] 103,954 [4] 103,954 [3] 0 [7] 103,954
158
159
160 Change
161 Calculation of Change in Cash Working Capital (CWC) due to Adjustments Per Books in CWC Adjusted
162 Annual Requirement 0 0
163 Daily Requirement (L140 / 365 Days) 0 0
164 Net Lag Days (L138, Rounded Per Books) 0.00
165 Est. CWC Req. Before Sales Tax Requirement (L141 x L142) 0 0
166 Add: Working Capital Related to NC Sales Tax [1] -   [1]
167
168 Total Cash Working Capital Requirements (L165 + L166) 0 -   [4] 0